

06-08-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

06-27-2001

 \mathbf{R}_{i}

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

, , ,	UII III III III III III III III III III
	762519 <u>/</u> ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Microforum Inc.	Name: Microforum Inc.
V	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: 150 Ferrand Drive
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Suite 1200
Corporation-State	City: Toronto State Ontario Zip: M3
Other Canadian Corporation	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes W No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other Canadian Corporation
Other Change of Address	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 6/8/01	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
	D.T. I. D
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/250333 76/090725	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/254453	
Additional number(s) at	tached 🖵 Yes 🍱 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Barron	registrations involved:
Name:	00.00
Internal Address: Nixon Peabody LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Federal Street	Deposit account number:
	50-0850
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Michael K. Barron	B dum 6/8/01
# / / / \	ignature Date
Name of Person Signing Si	
Name of Person Signing Si	er sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
Total number of pages including cov. Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK REEL: 002320 FRAME: 0615

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Mark:

E-BUSINESS EVERYWHERE

Applicant.

Microforum Inc. 6050 Tomken Road

Mississauga, Ontario L5T 1X8

Canada

Michael K. Barron, Esq., Ethan M. Flaherty, Esq., Andrea J. Mealey, Esq. and Devin W. Smith, Esq., members of the bar of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, c/o Nixon Peabody LLP, 101 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (617-345-1000), is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

MICROFORUM INC.

Authorized Signature

Title

JULY 14/00

Date

(905) 670-7000

Telephone Number

BO\$339059.1

10/06/00 FRI 09:37 [TX/RX NO 6991]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002320 FRAME: 0616

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

Microforum Inc.

Application No.: 76/090725

Filing Date: July 18, 2000

Mark: E-BUSINESS EVERYWHERE
)

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

CHANGE OF APPLICANT'S ADDRESS

Sir:

Applicant has recently moved its offices from 6050 Tomken Road, Mississauga, Ontario L5T 1X8 Canada to the following address:

150 Ferrand Drive Suite 1200 Toronto, Ontario M3C 3E5 Canada

Applicant requests that the Patent and Trademark Office please change its records to reflect the new address for the above-referenced trademark application.

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 CFR 1,10

"Express Mail" mailing label number: EL565102603US Date of Deposit: June 8, 2001

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date Indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks. 2900 Crystal Drive. Arlington. VA 22202-3513.

RECORDED: 06/08/2001

(Typed name of person mailing p

Date: June 8, 2001

Respectfully submitted,

Michael K. Barron, Attorney for Microforum Inc.

Nixon Peabody LLP
101 Federal Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02110-1832

(617)345-1000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002320 FRAME: 0617